Control of the second s		
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	04-11-2003	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Officeriginal documents or cop
thereof.	102416803	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Emtera Corporation	Name: Brickstream Corporation	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐Limited Partnership ☐Corporation ☐Delaware	Street Address: 9300 Lee Highway, Third Floor	
☐ Other	City: Fairfax State: VA Zip: 22031 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	© Corporation- Delaware ☐ Other	
☐ Security Agreement ဩChange of Name ☐Other	- Conte	
Execution Date: December 12, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domesti- representative designation is attached	
	☐Yes (Designation must be a separate de Additional name(s) & address(es) a	ocument from Assignment).
76/975,294; 76/231,990 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP Internal Address:	attached? ☐ Yes 图 No 6. Total number of applinvolved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Peter J. Willsey, Esq.	図 Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun	
Street Address: One Freedom Square 11951 Freedom Drive, Reston Town Center City: Reston State: VA ZIP 20190-5601	8. Deposit account number: 03-3118 (Attach duplicate copy of deposit account)	f this page if paying b
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. Peter J. Willsey, Esq.		and any attached copy is
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and docu	ment: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.		
/2003 ECHAPER 00000137 033118, 76975294	,	
2:8521 40.00 CH 2:8522 25.00 CH		

166129 v1/RE 3K6P01!.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002709 FRAME: 0895 FROM CORPORATION TRUST 302-655-5049

(THU) 12. 13' 01 14:02/8T. 14:02/NO. 4862069625 P 2

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

EMTERA CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

Emiters Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), HEREBY CERTIFIES:

The Certificate of incorporation of the Corporation was FIRST: filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on March 1, 2000.

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation is amended to change the corporate name by striking Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation in its entirety and inserting the following new Article I as follows:

> The name of the Corporation is Brickstream Corporation (the "Corporation")."

This Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation TEURD: was duly adopted by the written consent of the Board of Directors, and by the written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation, voting in accordance with Sections 141(1), 228, and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and the Corporation's Certificate of Incui poration.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, Emtera Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of its Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by its President this 12"day of December, 2001.

EMTERA CORPORATION

Amir Hudda President

> STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:45 PM 12/13/2001 010639754 - 3184647

TRADEMARK REEL: 002709 FRAME: 0896

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CRRTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EMTERA CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EMTERA CORPORATION" TO "BRICKSTREAM CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 1:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DREDS:

Harriet Smith Windson

TETATY OF SPACE

AUTHENTICATION: 1504259

DATE: 12-14-01

3184647 8100

010639754

TRADEMARK REEL: 002709 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 04/04/2003